
RACE  1	 6:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   2600m
1	 199774	 Apache Son	 61.5	 [	 2]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 T Zackey	 9.4%
2	 835032	 Battleground	 61.5	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
3	 578256	 Vesuvio	 60	 [	 4]	 P Mxoli	 11.7%	 T Zackey	 9.4%
4	 194586	 Bellerophon	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
5	 721692	 Military Moves	 52	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 R R Sage	 14.7%
6	 344133	 Euphrates	 52	 [	 1]	 M Michel (1.5)	 9.3%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 2	 Battleground
	 6	 Euphrates
	 5	 Military Moves
	 3	 Vesuvio

5	 Military Moves	 67%
2	 Battleground	 44%
3	 Vesuvio	 29%
1	 Apache Son	 29%

2	 Battleground	 67%
3	 Vesuvio	 50%

3	 Vesuvio	 2:43.18
2	 Battleground	 2:46.55

Race Preview: Battleground is a course-and-distance specialist with good recent form at a higher level off his 
current mark, so he will be hard to beat in this grade. Military Moves and Euphrates are maturing stayers closely 
matched on recent form. Both have shown enough to pose a threat, especially under light weights.

RACE  2	 6:50 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 4342	 Galaxy Queen	 60	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 16.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
2	 6986	 Future Gamble	 60	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 14.2%	 J Crawford	 12.3%
3	 920	 Baby Red	 60	 [	 9]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 H Van Der Westh	 10.1%
4	 5063	 In Between	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 P F Matchett	 7.0%
5	 007460	 Red Enchantress	 60	 [	 2]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 P P Labuschagne	 3.8%
6	 267556	 Hawksdale	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 13.0%	 C/t Dawson	 10.5%
7	 95054	 Storm Ballet	 60	 [	 6]	 R Munger	 14.9%	 W C Marwing	 8.9%
8	 07740	 Keep Warm	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
9	 6058	 Chariklo	 60	 [	 7]	 M V’rensburg	 11.8%	 D N Stenger	 11.1%
10	 6887	 Amber’s Fate	 60	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 W/w Marwing	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	1	 Galaxy Queen
	 7	 Storm Ballet
	 2	 Future Gamble
	 4	 In Between

6	 Hawksdale	 33%
1	 Galaxy Queen	 33%

1	 Galaxy Queen	 33% 10	 Amber’s Fate	 1:39.05
1	 Galaxy Queen	 1:39.31
4	 In Between	 1:39.91
5	 Red Enchantress	 1:40.28
8	 Keep Warm	 1:40.33

Race Preview: Galaxy Queen finished a career-best second over this trip last time and won’t need to improve 
much in first-time blinkers to open her account. Storm Ballet and In Between should have roles to play if building on 
improved recent efforts. Future Gamble remains open to improvement after a break and can get involved too.

RACE  3	 7:25 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 4355	 Quevano	 60	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 17.4%	 J A Soma	 14.9%
2	 5665	 Second To Nunn	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 S M Naidoo	 13.3%
3	 436	 Pompeii Shield	 60	 [	10]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 P P Labuschagne	 3.8%
4	 389377	 Cronus	 60	 [	 4]	 T Mayhew	 4.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
5	 0078	 Forever Red	 60	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 B Webber	 11.5%
6	 0	 Flower Road	 60	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 11.7%	 C I Jonker	 3.0%
7	 42	 Gimmethespotlight	 60	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 D N Stenger	 11.1%
8	 97	 Scented Path	 60	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.8%	 W C Marwing	 8.9%
9	 3	 Status	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
10	 9	 Top Floor	 60	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 14.2%	 M/m De Kock	 16.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Gimmethespotlight
	 9	 Status
	 1	 Quevano
	 10	 Top Floor

7	 Gimmethespotlight	 67%
4	 Cronus	 33%

7	 Gimmethespotlight	 1:37.56
4	 Cronus	 1:43.41
5	 Forever Red	 1:43.93

Race Preview: Gimmethespotlight confirmed the promise of his 1400m debut fourth with a fast-finishing second 
over this trip after a break. With further progress likely, he will be a tough nut to crack. Quevano has the form and 
experience to keep the selection honest. Status and Top Floor are open to any amount of improvement following 
respective absences after encouraging introductions.

RACE  4	 8:00 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1450m
1	 601110	 Back In Business	 60	 [	10]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 J A Soma	 14.9%
2	 171301	 Pressonregardless	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 16.8%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.5%
3	 554321	 Almond Sea	 58	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
4	 021040	 Just Be Lekker	 56	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 13.0%	 C/t Dawson	 10.5%
5	 166325	 Doitwithdiamonds	 56	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
6	 456215	 Potberrie	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 S J Gray	 9.9%
7	 142350	 Jimmy Don	 54	 [	 11]	 M Michel (1.5)	 9.3%	 J A Soma	 14.9%
8	 614075	 Don’t Cry For Me	 53	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
9	 361183	 Famous Lady	 52	 [	 9]	 ...............	 --%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.5%
10	483337	 Winds Of Change	 51.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 M G Azzie	 6.1%
11	 211600	 Phil The Fluter	 50.5	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 11.7%	 P/j Vermeulen	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 2	 Pressonregardless
	 5	 Doitwithdiamonds
	 3	 Almond Sea
	 10	 Winds Of Change

1	 Back In Business	 83%
2	 Pressonregardless	 73%
5	 Doitwithdiamonds	 71%
11	 Phil The Fluter	 50%
4	 Just Be Lekker	 44%

1	 Back In Business	 100%
7	 Jimmy Don	 100%
11	 Phil The Fluter	 100%
5	 Doitwithdiamonds	 67%
2	 Pressonregardless	 67%

10	 Winds Of Change	 1:24.43
6	 Potberrie	 1:25.42
9	 Famous Lady	 1:26.18
1	 Back In Business	 1:26.63
4	 Just Be Lekker	 1:27.71

Race Preview: Pressonregardless showed his form and well-being with a career-best performance to win a 
Listed race last time over slightly further. He is equally effective over track and trip so a resultant 5-point penalty isn’t 
likely to prevent another bold showing. Almond Sea ventures beyond 1160m for the first time but could pose a threat 
after a career-best victory in her last start. Stablemate Doitwithdiamonds is course-and-distance suited and capable 
of playing a leading role. Winds Of Change is weighted to be competitive.

RACE  5	 8:35 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1450m
1	 373146	 Turbo Power	 62	 [	12]	 R Munger	 14.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
2	 167705	 Got The Feeling	 61.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
3	 331888	 Satyagraha	 61	 [	13]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
4	 644225	 Drivelikeamaster	 60.5	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 D N Stenger	 11.1%
5	 301360	 After Hours	 60	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 11.7%	 S J Gray	 9.9%
6	 727356	 Deception Pass	 58.5	 [	 1]	 T Mayhew	 4.0%	 M G Azzie	 6.1%
7	 562212	 Fostinovo	 58.5	 [	 7]	 K De Melo	 17.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
8	 380988	 King Of Numbers	 58	 [	 5]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 B Webber	 11.5%
9	 815089	 Six Of All	 56.5	 [	10]	 J Gates	 4.6%	 B Webber	 11.5%
10	838030	 Union Rose	 55.5	 [	 6]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 3.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
11	410649	 My Lucky Charm	 54.5	 [	 11]	 C Zackey	 16.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.5%
12	356000	 Bay Empire	 53	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
13	808089	 Sail The Sky	 52	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.7%	 C I Jonker	 3.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 4	 Drivelikeamaster
	 7	 Fostinovo
	 1	 Turbo Power
	 2	 Got The Feeling

11	 My Lucky Charm	 100%
3	 Satyagraha	 50%
4	 Drivelikeamaster	 42%
5	 After Hours	 38%
13	 Sail The Sky	 33%

4	 Drivelikeamaster	 67%
11	 My Lucky Charm	 67%
3	 Satyagraha	 50%
5	 After Hours	 41%
7	 Fostinovo	 27%

5	 After Hours	 1:25.34
6	 Deception Pass	 1:26.45
7	 Fostinovo	 1:26.62
13	 Sail The Sky	 1:26.89
12	 Bay Empire	 1:27.76

Race Preview: Drivelikeamaster acquitted himself competitively at a higher level over 1200m last time and a 
repeat of that effort over this extended trip off an unchanged mark could suffice in this grade. Turbo Power and 
Fostinovo are consistent performers at this level so will likely have a say in the outcome too. Lightly raced 3yo geld-
ings Got The Feeling appeal most of the remainder.
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RACE  6	 9:10 PM	 (R$112,500)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1200m
1	 724833	 Bright And Brazen	 60	 [	 2]	 M Michel (1.5)	 9.3%	 R Klaasen	 11.5%
2	 396108	 Far Beyond	 58.5	 [	10]	 C Ngcobo	 --%	 T Zackey	 9.4%
3	 4421	 Sakura Hanami	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 16.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
4	 1450	 Spiritrix	 58.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 15.0%
5	 472488	 Waiting On Charlie	 56	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 13.0%	 C/t Dawson	 10.5%
6	 271057	 Misty Metal	 56	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
7	 432231	 Winds Of Grace	 55.5	 [	 8]	 T Mayhew	 4.0%	 M G Azzie	 6.1%
8	 570081	 Bell Of Angelus	 54.5	 [	 11]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 B Webber	 11.5%
9	 116667	 Royal Horizon	 54.5	 [	 9]	 J Penny	 8.8%	 H Van Der Westh	 10.1%
10	964100	 Willow Lady	 54	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 R Klaasen	 11.5%
11	509674	 Far Reaching	 53	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi	 5.7%	 B B Ruiters	 3.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Sakura Hanami
	 4	 Spiritrix
	 5	 Waiting On Charlie
	 6	 Misty Metal

2	 Far Beyond	 50%
7	 Winds Of Grace	 47%
1	 Bright And Brazen	 40%
6	 Misty Metal	 39%
11	 Far Reaching	 33%

8	 Bell Of Angelus	 100%
6	 Misty Metal	 44%
1	 Bright And Brazen	 42%
2	 Far Beyond	 33%
10	 Willow Lady	 25%

5	 Waiting On Charlie	 1:09.59
8	 Bell Of Angelus	 1:09.60
9	 Royal Horizon	 1:09.72
6	 Misty Metal	 1:10.12
7	 Winds Of Grace	 1:10.33

Race Preview: Sakura Hanami has improved in two starts with headgear fitted and is open to further progress 
on her handicap debut, so it could pay to side with her over this extended trip. Spiritrix fluffed her lines last time but 
remains open to improvement on her reappearance trying this distance for the first time. Misty Metal is unbeaten 
over course and distance but has to raise her game at this level. Waiting On Charlie complete the shortlist.

RACE  7	 9:45 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   2000m
1	 124218	 Future Date	 60	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 S J Gray	 9.9%
2	 847567	 Todoque	 57.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 11.7%	 P F Matchett	 7.0%
3	 066784	 Cocomelon	 56.5	 [	 4]	 M Michel (1.5)	 9.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
4	 680442	 Ancient Wisdom	 55.5	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 A P Peter	 17.2%
5	 514252	 Kissing Machine	 55.5	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 10.4%	 P F Matchett	 7.0%
6	 473363	 Azaleas For All	 54.5	 [	 8]	 R Munger	 14.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
7	 241456	 Boom Boom	 54.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
8	 521318	 Damova	 54.5	 [	 2]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 J A Soma	 14.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Ancient Wisdom
	 5	 Kissing Machine
	 1	 Future Date
	 6	 Azaleas For All

5	 Kissing Machine	 67%
4	 Ancient Wisdom	 50%
2	 Todoque	 50%
8	 Damova	 37%
3	 Cocomelon	 33%

5	 Kissing Machine	 83%
1	 Future Date	 67%
3	 Cocomelon	 33%
6	 Azaleas For All	 30%
2	 Todoque	 20%

1	 Future Date	 2:01.47
4	 Ancient Wisdom	 2:02.23
7	 Boom Boom	 2:02.59
2	 Todoque	 2:02.63
6	 Azaleas For All	 2:02.98

Race Preview: Ancient Wisdom caught the eye when a fast-finishing second in a similar contest last time over 
1800m and a repeat of that effort off an unchanged mark could suffice. Azaleas For All have a bit to find on recent 
form but have chance. Future Date is better than her last start suggests and will likely give a better account of her-
self reunited with Muzi Yeni. Recent Listed second Kissing Machine ought to play a leading role off an unchanged 
mark.

RACE  8	 10:20 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   2000m
1	 569953	 Back From War	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 P F Matchett	 7.0%
2	 594223	 Littlemisssplendid	 59	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 R Klaasen	 11.5%
3	 175435	 Annewithan E	 58.5	 [	 11]	 G Lerena	 21.9%	 W C Marwing	 8.9%
4	 31664	 Open Sesame	 58	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 14.2%	 M/m De Kock	 16.5%
5	 345869	 Ariel’s Jet	 57.5	 [	 8]	 R Munger	 14.9%	 E Verdonese	 14.3%
6	 666267	 Mount Etna	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 5.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
7	 735155	 Top Shelf Teddy	 56.5	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 16.8%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
8	 06154	 Apostrophe	 54.5	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi	 5.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.8%
9	 836316	 Chickasaw	 54	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
10	954132	 Falconfly	 54	 [	 4]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 3.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
11	908624	 Party Punch	 52.5	 [	 7]	 L Nhlapo	 6.3%	 P P Labuschagne	 3.8%
12	394959	 Pepper Tree	 52	 [	13]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 W/w Marwing	 8.4%
13	573270	 Silver Flare	 52	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 11.7%	 T Zackey	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Littlemisssplendid
	 1	 Back From War
	 10	 Falconfly
	 4	 Open Sesame

2	 Littlemisssplendid	 67%
1	 Back From War	 44%
5	 Ariel’s Jet	 33%
11	 Party Punch	 33%
12	 Pepper Tree	 33%

9	 Chickasaw	 100%
2	 Littlemisssplendid	 67%
6	 Mount Etna	 37%
1	 Back From War	 33%
3	 Annewithan E	 22%

2	 Littlemisssplendid	 1:59.98
1	 Back From War	 2:01.85
8	 Apostrophe	 2:02.37
12	 Pepper Tree	 2:02.79
6	 Mount Etna	 2:03.08

Race Preview: Littlemisssplendid was outrun late when third in a 2400m Listed race recently and a return to 
this shorter trip should suit, even off a 3-point higher mark. Fellow class-dropper Back From War also has form at 
a higher level off her current mark so could fight out the finish with the benefit of her rider’s 1.5kg allowance. Open 
Sesame and Falconfly are open to improvement trying this trip for the first time, so they shouldn’t be taken lightly.

RACE  9	 10:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   2000m
1	 847403	 Express Yourself	 61.5	 [	 11]	 S Moodley	 13.0%	 C/t Dawson	 10.5%
2	 631262	 Force Publique	 61	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 17.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.7%
3	 711558	 Chabal	 61	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 6.8%	 F P Habib	 11.7%
4	 858503	 Futurewolff	 60.5	 [	13]	 C Zackey	 16.8%	 H E Adamson	 14.3%
5	 8841	 Palace Guard	 58	 [	15]	 T Mayhew	 4.0%	 M G Azzie	 6.1%
6	 083812	 Carnelo	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R Munger	 14.9%	 S M Naidoo	 13.3%
7	 419745	 Step Into It	 57	 [	10]	 M Michel (1.5)	 9.3%	 M/m De Kock	 16.5%
8	 678719	 Gift Of Royal	 55	 [	 1]	 J R Syster	 10.2%	 B Webber	 11.5%
9	 238477	 Majalun	 54.5	 [	14]	 B Marx-Jacobson (4)	 3.3%	 M G Azzie	 6.1%
10	743356	 Casus Belli	 54	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.4%	 P F Matchett	 7.0%
11	070722	 Full Go	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M K Katjedi	 5.7%	 B B Ruiters	 3.2%
12	083083	 Fushimi Inari	 52	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 C I Jonker	 3.0%
13	190788	 That’s Magical	 52	 [	 9]	 J Botes (2.5)	 5.0%	 M G Azzie	 6.1%
14	946648	 Circle Of Grace	 52	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 8.6%	 C Spies	 7.5%
15	067789	 Gold De Grace	 52	 [	 5]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 C I Jonker	 3.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Force Publique
	 11	 Full Go
	 4	 Futurewolff
	 10	 Casus Belli

7	 Step Into It	 50%
6	 Carnelo	 23%
4	 Futurewolff	 21%
9	 Majalun	 17%
12	 Fushimi Inari	 17%

3	 Chabal	 42%
1	 Express Yourself	 33%
13	 That’s Magical	 33%
4	 Futurewolff	 27%
10	 Casus Belli	 19%

4	 Futurewolff	 2:00.83
14	 Circle Of Grace	 2:02.61
11	 Full Go	 2:02.73
3	 Chabal	 2:02.97
1	 Express Yourself	 2:03.27

Race Preview: Force Publique second over 1800m at this level last time gave the impression that this extended 
trip will suit. Casus Belli, Futurewolff and Full Go are experienced hard-knockers with sufficient means to threaten 
the selection, especially in receipt of weight from their younger rival.
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第  1 场	 6:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 2600公尺
1	 199774	帕奇之子	 Apache Son	 61.5	 [	 2]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 赞斯奇	 9.4%
2	 835032	战斗之地	 Battleground	 61.5	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 何力奇	 12.7%
3	 578256	威速维欧	 Vesuvio	 60	 [	 4]	 P索尼	 11.7%	 赞斯奇	 9.4%
4	 194586	贝勒洛丰	 Bellerophon	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
5	 721692	军事行动	 Military Moves	 52	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 塞奇	 14.7%
6	 344133	优然特斯	 Euphrates	 52	 [	 1]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 彼得尔	 17.2%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 2	 战斗之地

	 6	 优然特斯
	 5	 军事行动
	 3	 威速维欧

5	 军事行动	 67%
2	 战斗之地	 44%
3	 威速维欧	 29%
1	 帕奇之子	 29%

2	 战斗之地	 67%
3	 威速维欧	 50%

3	 威速维欧	 2:43.18
2	 战斗之地	 2:46.55

赛事预览: 战斗之地 近期于级别较高的赛事中，表现良好，且擅长于此地同程作战，若发挥正常水
准，在本赛中难被击败。 军事行动 和 优然特斯 均乃状态稳健实力良驹，且在近期的比赛中已渐露
头角，实力不分伯仲，凭借负磅轻盈，皆不失为本场合争霸分子之一。

第  2 场	 6:50 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 4342	银河女王	 Galaxy Queen	 60	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 16.8%	 泰利	 12.8%
2	 6986	叱咤风云	 Future Gamble	 60	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 14.2%	 J克沃	 12.3%
3	 920	小红宝	 Baby Red	 60	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 何万德	 10.1%
4	 5063	意间曲韵	 In Between	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 马奇特	 7.0%
5	 007460	红色魅影	 Red Enchantress	 60	 [	 2]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 雷布查	 3.8%
6	 267556	霍斯得乐	 Hawksdale	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 13.0%	 道森	 10.5%
7	 95054	芭蕾风暴	 Storm Ballet	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙格	 14.9%	 马尔文	 8.9%
8	 07740	保持温暖	 Keep Warm	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
9	 6058	察瑞科罗	 Chariklo	 60	 [	 7]	 李诚邦	 11.8%	 施田杰	 11.1%
10	 6887	琥珀命运	 Amber’s Fate	 60	 [	10]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 马维	 8.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
★	1	 银河女王

	 7	 芭蕾风暴
	 2	 叱咤风云
	 4	 意间曲韵

6	 霍斯得乐	 33%
1	 银河女王	 33%

1	 银河女王	 33% 10	琥珀命运	 1:39.05
1	 银河女王	 1:39.31
4	 意间曲韵	 1:39.91
5	 红色魅影	 1:40.28
8	 保持温暖	 1:40.33

赛事预览: 银河女王 上仗于此地同程中，展现出职业生涯最佳表现，最终跑获亚军，今首次佩戴眼
罩出战，若能延续佳态，势必能力争首胜。 芭蕾风暴 和 意间曲韵 若此役能发挥近期的最佳状态，
皆有望扮演争胜主角。 叱咤风云 小憩归来，仍有提升的空间，有一定的机会拼入榜内。

第  3 场	 7:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 4355	奇瓦诺	 Quevano	 60	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 17.4%	 索玛	 14.9%
2	 5665	不如南恩	 Second To Nunn	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.4%	 S奈都	 13.3%
3	 436	庞贝盾牌	 Pompeii Shield	 60	 [	10]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 雷布查	 3.8%
4	 389377	克洛斯诺	 Cronus	 60	 [	 4]	 梅修	 4.0%	 泰利	 12.8%
5	 0078	永红骏马	 Forever Red	 60	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 韦伯	 11.5%
6	 0	花路行	 Flower Road	 60	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 11.7%	 许忠克	 3.0%
7	 42	聚光星辉	 Gimmethespotlight	 60	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 施田杰	 11.1%
8	 97	香徑幽夢	 Scented Path	 60	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 11.8%	 马尔文	 8.9%
9	 3	旅途	 Status	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
10	 9	顶楼	 Top Floor	 60	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 14.2%	 麦德扣	 16.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	 聚光星辉

	 9	 旅途
	 1	 奇瓦诺
	10	 顶楼

7	 聚光星辉	 67%
4	 克洛斯诺	 33%

7	 聚光星辉	 1:37.56
4	 克洛斯诺	 1:43.41
5	 永红骏马	 1:43.93

赛事预览: 聚光星辉 在1400米的首战中取得第四名，随后休后复出于一场同程赛事，走势不俗，争
得第二，随着经验累积带来自然进步，今仗有机会争得冠军宝座。 奇瓦诺 具备一定的作战经验与
实力，可与群驹一斗，夺魁在即。 旅途 和 顶楼 均在首战中的表现令人满意，此役依然有更多的突
破空间，值得留意。

第  4 场	 8:00 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1450公尺
1	 601110	重新开业	 Back In Business	 60	 [	10]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 索玛	 14.9%
2	 171301	敬上	 Pressonregardless	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 16.8%	 廖大卫	 8.5%
3	 554321	杏仁海	 Almond Sea	 58	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
4	 021040	雷克	 Just Be Lekker	 56	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 13.0%	 道森	 10.5%
5	 166325	以钻之名	 Doitwithdiamonds	 56	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
6	 456215	珀特贝利	 Potberrie	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 格雷	 9.9%
7	 142350	吉米东	 Jimmy Don	 54	 [	11]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 索玛	 14.9%
8	 614075	坚强	 Don’t Cry For Me	 53	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.7%	 泰利	 12.8%
9	 361183	知名少女	 Famous Lady	 52	 [	 9]	 未定	 --%	 廖大卫	 8.5%
10	 483337	风变	 Winds Of Change	 51.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 阿兹齐	 6.1%
11	 211600	菲尔笛手	 Phil The Fluter	 50.5	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 11.7%	 维穆伦	 5.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 2	 敬上

	 5	 以钻之名
	 3	 杏仁海
	10	 风变

1	 重新开业	 83%
2	 敬上	 73%
5	 以钻之名	 71%
11	菲尔笛手	 50%
4	 雷克	 44%

1	 重新开业	 100%
7	 吉米东	 100%
11	菲尔笛手	 100%
5	 以钻之名	 67%
2	 敬上	 67%

10	风变	 1:24.43
6	 珀特贝利	 1:25.42
9	 知名少女	 1:26.18
1	 重新开业	 1:26.63
4	 雷克	 1:27.71

赛事预览: 敬上 上仗于一场赛程稍长的表列赛事中，展现出职业生涯中最佳表现，最终胜得精彩，
今返战此地同程赛事，尽管当前评分有负5分的劣势，但仍可再显身手。 杏仁海 近5仗中有4场皆在
1160米赛程作战，包括在上仗中展现出生涯最佳表现，并取得胜利，此番增程作战，能构成一定的
威胁，争胜不难。 来自同一马房的 以钻之名 上阵此跑道甚合适，有望扮演争胜主角。 风变 凭借负
磅轻盈，有机会脱颖而出。

第  5 场	 8:35 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1450公尺
1	 373146	最强引擎	 Turbo Power	 62	 [	12]	 蒙格	 14.9%	 泰利	 12.8%
2	 167705	心灵感应	 Got The Feeling	 61.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 布隆克	 7.1%
3	 331888	萨蒂亚格	 Satyagraha	 61	 [	13]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 泰利	 12.8%
4	 644225	大师驶舵	 Drivelikeamaster	 60.5	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 施田杰	 11.1%
5	 301360	小时光	 After Hours	 60	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 11.7%	 格雷	 9.9%
6	 727356	胜利通行	 Deception Pass	 58.5	 [	 1]	 梅修	 4.0%	 阿兹齐	 6.1%
7	 562212	弗斯诺沃	 Fostinovo	 58.5	 [	 7]	 董明朗	 17.4%	 J维伦	 15.0%
8	 380988	数字之王	 King Of Numbers	 58	 [	 5]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 韦伯	 11.5%
9	 815089	六合齐全	 Six Of All	 56.5	 [	10]	 杰凯奇	 4.6%	 韦伯	 11.5%
10	 838030	玫瑰联盟	 Union Rose	 55.5	 [	 6]	 杰克森(4)	 3.3%	 何力奇	 12.7%
11	 410649	幸运符	 My Lucky Charm	 54.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 16.8%	 麦德扣	 16.5%
12	 356000	海湾王朝	 Bay Empire	 53	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
13	 808089	空中航行	 Sail The Sky	 52	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.7%	 许忠克	 3.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 4	 大师驶舵

	 7	 弗斯诺沃
	 1	 最强引擎
	 2	 心灵感应

11	幸运符	 100%
3	 萨蒂亚格	 50%
4	 大师驶舵	 42%
5	 小时光	 38%
13	空中航行	 33%

4	 大师驶舵	 67%
11	幸运符	 67%
3	 萨蒂亚格	 50%
5	 小时光	 41%
7	 弗斯诺沃	 27%

5	 小时光	 1:25.34
6	 胜利通行	 1:26.45
7	 弗斯诺沃	 1:26.62
13	空中航行	 1:26.89
12	海湾王朝	 1:27.76

赛事预览: 大师驶舵 上仗于一场级别较高的1200米赛事中，展现出一定的实力，此番增程作战，若
能延续上仗走势，它有力更进一步，不失为本场头号争胜分子。 最强引擎 和 弗斯诺沃 均于此级别
的赛事中，表现稳健，皆具备一定的争胜机会。参战经验尚浅的三岁良驹 心灵感应 也有望带来惊
喜，不容错过。
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第  6 场	 9:10 PM	 (112,500兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 1200公尺
1	 724833	光明磊落	 Bright And Brazen	 60	 [	 2]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 克拉森	 11.5%
2	 396108	出乎意料	 Far Beyond	 58.5	 [	10]	 恩科博	 --%	 赞斯奇	 9.4%
3	 4421	樱花赏美	 Sakura Hanami	 58.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.8%	 泰利	 12.8%
4	 1450	猎灵魂	 Spiritrix	 58.5	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.4%	 J维伦	 15.0%
5	 472488	查理召唤	 Waiting On Charlie	 56	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 13.0%	 道森	 10.5%
6	 271057	金属之谜	 Misty Metal	 56	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
7	 432231	恩典之风	 Winds Of Grace	 55.5	 [	 8]	 梅修	 4.0%	 阿兹齐	 6.1%
8	 570081	天使铃声	 Bell Of Angelus	 54.5	 [	11]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 韦伯	 11.5%
9	 116667	主地平线	 Royal Horizon	 54.5	 [	 9]	 彭尼	 8.8%	 何万德	 10.1%
10	 964100	柳树女士	 Willow Lady	 54	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 克拉森	 11.5%
11	 509674	声名远扬	 Far Reaching	 53	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪	 5.7%	 瑞特斯	 3.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	 樱花赏美

	 4	 猎灵魂
	 5	 查理召唤
	 6	 金属之谜

2	 出乎意料	 50%
7	 恩典之风	 47%
1	 光明磊落	 40%
6	 金属之谜	 39%
11	声名远扬	 33%

8	 天使铃声	 100%
6	 金属之谜	 44%
1	 光明磊落	 42%
2	 出乎意料	 33%
10	柳树女士	 25%

5	 查理召唤	 1:09.59
8	 天使铃声	 1:09.60
9	 主地平线	 1:09.72
6	 金属之谜	 1:10.12
7	 恩典之风	 1:10.33

赛事预览: 樱花赏美 近两役中在佩戴马具作战后，表现已有显著的进步，今首次增程挑战让磅赛，
能有更多的进步空间，值得关注。 猎灵魂 可忽略在上仗中的败笔，此番初次上阵此赛程，能有良多
进展。 金属之谜 乃此地同程跑道常胜军，若今能保持良好状态，再胜不难。 查理召唤 具备一定的
实力，可拼入榜内。

第  7 场	 9:45 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 2000公尺
1	 124218	未来	 Future Date	 60	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 格雷	 9.9%
2	 847567	图多奇	 Todoque	 57.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 11.7%	 马奇特	 7.0%
3	 066784	可可美人	 Cocomelon	 56.5	 [	 4]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 泰利	 12.8%
4	 680442	古智慧	 Ancient Wisdom	 55.5	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 彼得尔	 17.2%
5	 514252	亲吻机器	 Kissing Machine	 55.5	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 10.4%	 马奇特	 7.0%
6	 473363	阿查里斯	 Azaleas For All	 54.5	 [	 8]	 蒙格	 14.9%	 布隆克	 7.1%
7	 241456	大爆炸	 Boom Boom	 54.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 布隆克	 7.1%
8	 521318	达摩瓦	 Damova	 54.5	 [	 2]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 索玛	 14.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	 古智慧

	 5	 亲吻机器
	 1	 未来
	 6	 阿查里斯

5	 亲吻机器	 67%
4	 古智慧	 50%
2	 图多奇	 50%
8	 达摩瓦	 37%
3	 可可美人	 33%

5	 亲吻机器	 83%
1	 未来	 67%
3	 可可美人	 33%
6	 阿查里斯	 30%
2	 图多奇	 20%

1	 未来	 2:01.47
4	 古智慧	 2:02.23
7	 大爆炸	 2:02.59
2	 图多奇	 2:02.63
6	 阿查里斯	 2:02.98

赛事预览: 古智慧 上仗于一场赛程相似的1800米赛事中，于末段的走势凌厉，表现抢眼，最终争得
亚军，今在评分保持不变的情况下，有望转位为赢。 阿查里斯 近期的状态飘忽不定，但仍有望争得
一席之位。 未来 的实力远高于上仗的表现，此次与M也尼搭档出战，拼意浓厚，胜利在望。 近期于
表列赛中获得亚军的 亲吻机器，当前评分条件有利，夺标欢呼声高。

第  8 场	 10:20 PM	(105,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 2000公尺
1	 569953	战马到来	 Back From War	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.4%	 马奇特	 7.0%
2	 594223	佩蒂小姐	 Littlemisssplendid	 59	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 克拉森	 11.5%
3	 175435	安妮	 Annewithan E	 58.5	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 21.9%	 马尔文	 8.9%
4	 31664	芝麻开门	 Open Sesame	 58	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 14.2%	 麦德扣	 16.5%
5	 345869	艾莉飞艇	 Ariel’s Jet	 57.5	 [	 8]	 蒙格	 14.9%	 维多斯	 14.3%
6	 666267	伊特纳山	 Mount Etna	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 5.9%	 布隆克	 7.1%
7	 735155	顶级泰迪	 Top Shelf Teddy	 56.5	 [	10]	 杰奇	 16.8%	 泰利	 12.8%
8	 06154	阿波斯特	 Apostrophe	 54.5	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 5.7%	 泰利	 12.8%
9	 836316	奇卡索	 Chickasaw	 54	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 布隆克	 7.1%
10	 954132	法空飞	 Falconfly	 54	 [	 4]	 杰克森(4)	 3.3%	 何力奇	 12.7%
11	 908624	派对出击	 Party Punch	 52.5	 [	 7]	 L拿波	 6.3%	 雷布查	 3.8%
12	 394959	胡椒树	 Pepper Tree	 52	 [	13]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 马维	 8.4%
13	 573270	银驹	 Silver Flare	 52	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 11.7%	 赞斯奇	 9.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	 佩蒂小姐

	 1	 战马到来
	10	 法空飞
	 4	 芝麻开门

2	 佩蒂小姐	 67%
1	 战马到来	 44%
5	 艾莉飞艇	 33%
11	派对出击	 33%
12	胡椒树	 33%

9	 奇卡索	 100%
2	 佩蒂小姐	 67%
6	 伊特纳山	 37%
1	 战马到来	 33%
3	 安妮	 22%

2	 佩蒂小姐	 1:59.98
1	 战马到来	 2:01.85
8	 阿波斯特	 2:02.37
12	胡椒树	 2:02.79
6	 伊特纳山	 2:03.08

赛事预览: 佩蒂小姐 上仗于一场2400米的表列赛中，于关键时刻被对手反超在前，最终以3个马位
落后，争得第3，此番缩程作战，尽管评分上调负3分，但仍有机会摘得桂冠。 战马到来 此役降级作
战，具备较强的竞争力，且享有骑师减1.5公斤之宜，势必能奋战到底。 芝麻开门 和 法空飞 均首次
尝试此赛程，皆有望跻身前列，不容小觑。

第  9 场	 10:55 PM	(100,000兰特)	 					    特夫方丹	 -- 2000公尺
1	 847403	表达自己	 Express Yourself	 61.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 13.0%	 道森	 10.5%
2	 631262	积聚力量	 Force Publique	 61	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 17.4%	 何力奇	 12.7%
3	 711558	查巴尔	 Chabal	 61	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 6.8%	 哈比卜	 11.7%
4	 858503	未来狼人	 Futurewolff	 60.5	 [	13]	 杰奇	 16.8%	 艾希特	 14.3%
5	 8841	皇冠守卫	 Palace Guard	 58	 [	15]	 梅修	 4.0%	 阿兹齐	 6.1%
6	 083812	卡尼罗	 Carnelo	 57.5	 [	 2]	 蒙格	 14.9%	 S奈都	 13.3%
7	 419745	瞄准时机	 Step Into It	 57	 [	10]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 麦德扣	 16.5%
8	 678719	皇家好礼	 Gift Of Royal	 55	 [	 1]	 赛斯特	 10.2%	 韦伯	 11.5%
9	 238477	马甲六号	 Majalun	 54.5	 [	14]	 杰克森(4)	 3.3%	 阿兹齐	 6.1%
10	 743356	与世无争	 Casus Belli	 54	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	 10.4%	 马奇特	 7.0%
11	 070722	全力跑	 Full Go	 53.5	 [	 3]	 卡杰迪	 5.7%	 瑞特斯	 3.2%
12	 083083	伏见稻荷	 Fushimi Inari	 52	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 许忠克	 3.0%
13	 190788	那是魔术	 That’s Magical	 52	 [	 9]	 波特斯(2.5)	 5.0%	 阿兹齐	 6.1%
14	 946648	感恩之家	 Circle Of Grace	 52	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 8.6%	 施平斯	 7.5%
15	 067789	黄金恩典	 Gold De Grace	 52	 [	 5]	 候补1	 --%	 许忠克	 3.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	 积聚力量

	11	 全力跑
	 4	 未来狼人
	10	 与世无争

7	 瞄准时机	 50%
6	 卡尼罗	 23%
4	 未来狼人	 21%
9	 马甲六号	 17%
12	伏见稻荷	 17%

3	 查巴尔	 42%
1	 表达自己	 33%
13	那是魔术	 33%
4	 未来狼人	 27%
10	与世无争	 19%

4	 未来狼人	 2:00.83
14	感恩之家	 2:02.61
11	全力跑	 2:02.73
3	 查巴尔	 2:02.97
1	 表达自己	 2:03.27

赛事预览: 积聚力量 上一场于此级别的1800米赛事中，表现令人印象深刻，最终获得亚军，此番增
程作战，看似已蓄势待发，夺魁在即。 与世无争、未来狼人 和 全力跑 均为作战经验丰富的实力良
驹，凭借负磅条件有利，可与群驹一斗，皆有望跑出好成绩。
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